



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 3231 of 1983**

Mohad Yunus

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sayeed Rauf

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahtab Alam, S.U.Khan  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Mohd. Arif

---

**Court No. - 76**

**HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAIENDRA, J.**

1. The appeal is of the year 1983 and is listed under the category "Oldest pending cases in this High Court for priority hearing".
2. Shri Mahtab Alam, learned counsel for the appellant has sent his illness slip.
3. List peremptorily under the same category on **27.01.2026**.

**(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)**

**December 19, 2025**

Sazia