



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 3231 of 1983

Mohad Yunus

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sayeed Rauf

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahtab Alam, S.U.Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Mohd. Arif

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Case called out in the revised list.

None appears for the appellant to press the appeal.

It is pointed out that Sri Mahtab Alam, learned counsel for the appellant has sent an illness slip.

Order-sheet indicates that on the previous date also, the said counsel had sent his illness slip. However, to grant a further opportunity, list on 3.2.2026 peremptorily.

It is made clear that on the next date, case will not be adjourned.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 27, 2026

RKK/-