



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 3231 of 1983

Mohad Yunus

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sayeed Rauf

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahtab Alam, S.U.Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Mohd. Arif

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Mahtab Alam, learned counsel for the appellant prays for further adjournment in order to get ready with the matter.

Learned counsel states that the case may be listed peremptorily after a week.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 9.2.2026.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 3, 2026

RKK/-